Bias Resistor Transistors
PNP Silicon Surface Mount Transistors
with Monolithic Bias Resistor Network
This new series of digital transistors is designed to replace a single
device and its external resistor bias network. The BRT (Bias Resistor
Transistor) contains a single transistor with a monolithic bias network
consisting of two resistors; a series base resistor and a base-emitter
resistor. The BRT eliminates these individual components by integrating

S-LDTA114EET1G Series
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
ORDERING INFORMATION AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device Marking R1 (K) R2 (K) Package Shipping†
6A 10 10LDTA114EET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6B 22 22LDTA124EET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6C 47 47LDTA144EET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6D 10 47LDTA114YET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6E 10 ∞LDTA114TET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6F 4.7 ∞LDTA143TET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6H 2.2 2.2LDTA123EET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
43 4.7 4.7LDTA143EET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6K 4.7 47LDTA143ZET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6L 22 47LDTA124XET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6M 2.2 47LDTA123JET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6N 100 100LDTA115EET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
6P 47 22LDTA144WET1G SC−89 3000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.